

The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) President and CEO Releases Statement in Support of Israel

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, October 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On Saturday, Simchat Torah, Hamas militants launched a series of coordinated terrorist attacks against the country and the people of Israel. These ongoing attacks have already claimed the lives of hundreds of innocent people, and thousands more have been wounded and displaced.

<u>Javier Palomarez</u>, President and CEO of the <u>United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC)</u>, issued the following statement:

"The USHBC stands in solidarity with Israel. Our thoughts and prayers are with the innocent men, women, and children who have been displaced, held hostage, or tragically lost their lives due to the terrorist actions perpetrated by Hamas.

The enduring partnership between the United States and Israel is built upon a shared commitment to democracy, economic prosperity, and regional security. We strongly condemn these attacks against the people of Israel and urge our nation's leaders to do the same. Since the signing of the U.S.-Israel Free Trade Agreement (FTA), the United States has become Israel's largest trading partner. However, we view our relationship with Israel through a much deeper lens than that of mere trade partners.

It is our hope that leaders in Washington will band together in support of Israel in fending off these merciless terrorists to protect their land and their people.

We stand firmly with Israel."

About the United States Hispanic Business Council

The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) is the leading voice for the Hispanic business community. A 501(c)6 non-profit organization, the USHBC focuses on improving access to contracting in the public and private sector, fair representation of Hispanics in business, media, and politics, and ensuring Hispanics have a voice in the national dialogue. The USHBC is a nonpartisan organization.

Sabrina Leeloo Gonzalez

United States Hispanic Business Council +1 305-608-0425 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/660538497

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.